

Historic State Sales and Use Collections in Linn County, KansasTaxable Sales calculated from Sales and Use Tax CollectionsCollections at 1%

| Year | Month | Sales | Use | Total | Sales | Use | Total | Sales | Use | Total |
|------------|-----------|---------------|---------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-------------------|--------------|--------------|-----------------|
| 2016 | January | \$ 316,236.98 | \$ 116,072.36 | \$ 432,309.34 | \$ 4,865,184.31 | \$ 1,785,728.62 | \$ 6,650,912.92 | \$ 48,651.84 | \$ 17,857.29 | \$ 66,509.13 |
| 2016 | February | \$ 368,010.90 | \$ 108,457.96 | \$ 476,468.86 | \$ 5,661,706.15 | \$ 1,668,584.00 | \$ 7,330,290.15 | \$ 56,617.06 | \$ 16,685.84 | \$ 73,302.90 |
| 2016 | March | \$ 439,214.63 | \$ 135,115.38 | \$ 574,330.01 | \$ 6,757,148.15 | \$ 2,078,698.15 | \$ 8,835,846.31 | \$ 67,571.48 | \$ 20,786.98 | \$ 88,358.46 |
| 2016 | April | \$ 398,485.32 | \$ 112,501.86 | \$ 510,987.18 | \$ 6,130,543.38 | \$ 1,730,797.85 | \$ 7,861,341.23 | \$ 61,305.43 | \$ 17,307.98 | \$ 78,613.41 |
| 2016 | May | \$ 406,472.34 | \$ 107,266.55 | \$ 513,738.89 | \$ 6,253,420.62 | \$ 1,650,254.62 | \$ 7,903,675.23 | \$ 62,534.21 | \$ 16,502.55 | \$ 79,036.75 |
| 2016 | June | \$ 452,684.13 | \$ 123,639.82 | \$ 576,323.95 | \$ 6,964,371.23 | \$ 1,902,151.08 | \$ 8,866,522.31 | \$ 69,643.71 | \$ 19,021.51 | \$ 88,665.22 |
| 2016 | July | \$ 387,042.48 | \$ 110,590.54 | \$ 497,633.02 | \$ 5,954,499.69 | \$ 1,701,392.92 | \$ 7,655,892.62 | \$ 59,545.00 | \$ 17,013.93 | \$ 76,558.93 |
| 2016 | August | \$ 418,247.44 | \$ 141,869.16 | \$ 560,116.60 | \$ 6,434,576.00 | \$ 2,182,602.46 | \$ 8,617,178.46 | \$ 64,345.76 | \$ 21,826.02 | \$ 86,171.78 |
| 2016 | September | \$ 424,490.86 | \$ 123,717.12 | \$ 548,207.98 | \$ 6,530,628.62 | \$ 1,903,340.31 | \$ 8,433,968.92 | \$ 65,306.29 | \$ 19,033.40 | \$ 84,339.69 |
| 2016 | October | \$ 421,595.14 | \$ 122,384.99 | \$ 543,980.13 | \$ 6,486,079.08 | \$ 1,882,846.00 | \$ 8,368,925.08 | \$ 64,860.79 | \$ 18,828.46 | \$ 83,689.25 |
| 2016 | November | \$ 401,039.76 | \$ 122,520.76 | \$ 523,560.52 | \$ 6,169,842.46 | \$ 1,884,934.77 | \$ 8,054,777.23 | \$ 61,698.42 | \$ 18,849.35 | \$ 80,547.77 |
| 2016 | December | \$ 561,546.04 | \$ 182,296.84 | \$ 743,842.88 | \$ 8,639,169.85 | \$ 2,804,566.77 | \$ 11,443,736.62 | \$ 86,391.70 | \$ 28,045.67 | \$ 114,437.37 |
| Total 2016 | | | | \$ 6,501,499.36 | | | \$ 100,023,067.08 | | | \$ 1,000,230.67 |
| 2017 | January | \$ 397,602.16 | \$ 160,006.71 | \$ 557,608.87 | \$ 6,116,956.31 | \$ 2,461,641.69 | \$ 8,578,598.00 | \$ 61,169.56 | \$ 24,616.42 | \$ 85,785.98 |
| 2017 | February | \$ 394,522.52 | \$ 127,642.59 | \$ 522,165.11 | \$ 6,069,577.23 | \$ 1,963,732.15 | \$ 8,033,309.38 | \$ 60,695.77 | \$ 19,637.32 | \$ 80,333.09 |
| 2017 | March | \$ 440,696.83 | \$ 133,649.01 | \$ 574,345.84 | \$ 6,779,951.23 | \$ 2,056,138.62 | \$ 8,836,089.85 | \$ 67,799.51 | \$ 20,561.39 | \$ 88,360.90 |
| 2017 | April | \$ 373,493.14 | \$ 138,139.44 | \$ 511,632.58 | \$ 5,746,048.31 | \$ 2,125,222.15 | \$ 7,871,270.46 | \$ 57,460.48 | \$ 21,252.22 | \$ 78,712.70 |
| 2017 | May | \$ 382,802.07 | \$ 148,088.32 | \$ 530,890.39 | \$ 5,889,262.62 | \$ 2,278,281.85 | \$ 8,167,544.46 | \$ 58,892.63 | \$ 22,782.82 | \$ 81,675.44 |
| 2017 | June | \$ 430,563.04 | \$ 136,634.42 | \$ 567,197.46 | \$ 6,624,046.77 | \$ 2,102,068.00 | \$ 8,726,114.77 | \$ 66,240.47 | \$ 21,020.68 | \$ 87,261.15 |
| 2017 | July | \$ 347,945.19 | \$ 124,612.08 | \$ 472,557.27 | \$ 5,353,002.92 | \$ 1,917,108.92 | \$ 7,270,111.85 | \$ 53,530.03 | \$ 19,171.09 | \$ 72,701.12 |
| 2017 | August | \$ 407,337.91 | \$ 133,750.90 | \$ 541,088.81 | \$ 6,266,737.08 | \$ 2,057,706.15 | \$ 8,324,443.23 | \$ 62,667.37 | \$ 20,577.06 | \$ 83,244.43 |
| 2017 | September | \$ 412,324.24 | \$ 157,500.44 | \$ 569,824.68 | \$ 6,343,449.85 | \$ 2,423,083.69 | \$ 8,766,533.54 | \$ 63,434.50 | \$ 24,230.84 | \$ 87,665.34 |
| 2017 | October | \$ 405,982.90 | \$ 139,030.22 | \$ 545,013.12 | \$ 6,245,890.77 | \$ 2,138,926.46 | \$ 8,384,817.23 | \$ 62,458.91 | \$ 21,389.26 | \$ 83,848.17 |
| 2017 | November | \$ 387,583.11 | \$ 128,741.60 | \$ 516,324.71 | \$ 5,962,817.08 | \$ 1,980,640.00 | \$ 7,943,457.08 | \$ 59,628.17 | \$ 19,806.40 | \$ 79,434.57 |
| 2017 | December | \$ 472,392.67 | \$ 127,330.19 | \$ 599,722.86 | \$ 7,267,579.54 | \$ 1,958,926.00 | \$ 9,226,505.54 | \$ 72,675.80 | \$ 19,589.26 | \$ 92,265.06 |
| Total 2017 | | | | \$ 6,508,371.70 | | | \$ 100,128,795.38 | | | \$ 1,001,287.95 |
| 2018 | January | \$ 322,696.53 | \$ 139,085.54 | \$ 461,782.07 | \$ 4,964,562.00 | \$ 2,139,777.54 | \$ 7,104,339.54 | \$ 49,645.62 | \$ 21,397.78 | \$ 71,043.40 |
| 2018 | February | \$ 335,636.20 | \$ 120,982.70 | \$ 456,618.90 | \$ 5,163,633.85 | \$ 1,861,272.31 | \$ 7,024,906.15 | \$ 51,636.34 | \$ 18,612.72 | \$ 70,249.06 |
| 2018 | March | \$ 403,481.00 | \$ 124,796.88 | \$ 528,277.88 | \$ 6,207,400.00 | \$ 1,919,952.00 | \$ 8,127,352.00 | \$ 62,074.00 | \$ 19,199.52 | \$ 81,273.52 |